C
Y
L
IN
D
R
IC
A

* Six-pin cylinder in Schlage “C” included with 0B, KA, and KD options. Must specify “6” for core housing.
** Cylinder not included with OEM option. “0” must be specified for core housing.
How To Order: 9K
ALTERNATE THROUGH-BOLT (ATB) OPTION
The alternate through-bolt (ATB) option for the 9K and 7KC Cylindrical Lock is designed to ease the installation when
retrofitting a competitor product. Many commercial grade cylindrical locksets utilize a through-bolt hole spacing of 2 3/4",
whereas standard BEST cylindrical locks utilize a 2 35/64" spacing. On the 9K and 7KC, ATB option is only available for
locks that use the D rose.
Standard BEST door preparation ATB door preparation option
* Six-pin cylinder in Schlage “C” included with 0B, KA, and KD options. Must specify “6” for core housing.
** Cylinder not included with OEM options. “0” must be specified for core housing.
*** Only available on D rose, not available for 9K stand-alone electronic products or IDH Max.
93K 6 AB 15 D STK 626 KD
Backset Core Function Lever Trim Strike Standard Options
Housing Code Style Package Finishes
93K– 2 3/4" 0– keyless AB– entrance 14– curved C– 3" STK–standard 605 0B*– non-IC zero-bitted
94K– 3 3/4" 6– 6 pin D– storeroom return D– 3 1/2" S3–ANSI 606 KA*– non-IC keyed alike
95K– 5" non-IC R– classroom 15– contour 612 KD*– non-IC keyed different
cylinder etc. angle return 613 COR**– non-IC Corbin–Russwin
625 MED**– non-IC Medeco
16– curved 626 SAR**– non-IC Sargent
no return 690 SCH**– non-IC Schlage
YAL**– non-IC Yale
SCHRC**– Schlage removable
core (14 and 15 lever only)
ATB***– alternate through-bolt
How To Order: 7KC
APTATION LOCKS 7
NOTE: When using the cylinders shown (right) with a 9K lock, a
B55708 tailpiece is required (not included with cylinder).
COMPONENTS & KITS
Key In Knob Cylinders
BEST cylindrical locks can be ordered complete with a keyed KIK cylinder provided by BEST. All the necessary
components to assure the cylinder and lockset operate together properly will be provided.
Keyed Cylinders Options
When a non-IC lockset is provided with a cylinder, the following three options are available. All three options
utilize a “Schlage C” keyway.
• KD – Bag set includes a combinated cylinder, two cut keys, and a selection of tailpieces. Cylinders have a
unique combination, which is noted on the keys. Available in either brass (606) or chrome (626).
• KA – Bag set includes a combinated cylinder, two cut keys, and a selection of tail pieces. Cylinders are sold in
sets of 4 having the same combination. Combination is noted on the keys. Available in either brass (606) or
chrome (626). When ordered with a lock, locks will be packaged 4 to a box to prevent mixing of cylinder codes.
• 0B – Bag set includes a combinated cylinder, two uncut keys, and a selection of tailpieces. All barrels
combinated to a zero cut. Keys are uncut and blank. Available in either brass (606) or chrome (626). This option
is intended for pinning by the distributor or customer, so the uncut keys can be cut to the proper codes after
combinating.
Keyed cylinders may also be purchased from BEST independently from a lockset by specifying the part numbers as
shown.
Part No. Description
1888955 Keyed Different non-IC cylinder – 626
1888913 Keyed Different non-IC cylinder – 606
1891329 Keyed Alike non-IC cylinder – 626 (set of 4)
1891287 Keyed Alike non-IC cylinder – 606 (set of 4)
1888798 Zero-Bitted non-IC cylinder – 626
1888756 Zero-Bitted non-IC cylinder – 606
Key-In-Knob Cylinder
B55708 Tailpiece
SCHRC KIT
The SCHRC adaptation kit allows a 9K cylindrical lock to accept cores in the proprietary large format figure-8 design
from Schlage®. This option enables customers to enjoy the benefits of a BEST 9K lockset without having to replace
their existing Schlage Removable Core keying system.
The SCHRC adaptation kit contains all the necessary parts to convert a standard 9K interchangeable core chassis to
accept cores in the proprietary large format figure-8 design from Schlage® including: lever, tailpiece, washer and
spacer.
Please note that double keyed functions require two adaptation kits.
Note: Core not included.
How To Order: 9KA
9KA SCHRCKT 15 626
Family Kit Type Lever Style Finish
9KA– SCHRCKT– Schlage RC 14– curved 605 606
Adaptation Adaptation Kit return 612 613
Kit 15– contour 625 626